507777296 03/02/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7824424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RODERICK WHITLOCK	09/12/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRACKER NETWORK (UK) LIMITED			
Street Address:	OTTER HOUSE, COWLEY BUSINESS PARK, HIGH STREET			
Internal Address:	COWLEY, MIDDLESEX			
City:	UXBRIDGE			
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN			
Postal Code:	UB8 2AD			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17075328		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: agraber@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84611-329105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN M. KELLETT
SIGNATURE:	/Glen M. Kellett/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023

## **Total Attachments: 1**

507777296

source=84611-329105 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062857 FRAME: 0434

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Roderick Whitlock, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Pond Cottage, 15 Orchard Way, Botolph Claydon, Buckinghamshire, MK18 2NG, Great Britain

hereby sell and assign to

RECORDED: 03/02/2023

Tracker Network (UK) Limited, Otter House, Cowley Business Park, High Street, Cowley, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 2AD, Great Britain

its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

#### VEHICLE ENGINE OPERATION

invented by me, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed October 26, 2010, and having Serial No. 12989654, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the territory of the United States.

	1	M. C	<u> </u>		
		10.75		Date:	9/12/10
Roderick Whitlock	I	₹.,	/	-3440000	amain farman farm

PATENT REEL: 062857 FRAME: 0435